Form PTO-1594

(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)



102372999

Sheet **ILY**

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2-24-03	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
WorldQuest Networks, Inc.	Name: Qwest Communications International Inc.
	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 1801 California Street, Suite 3800
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: Denver State: CO ZIP: 80202
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership
	Limited Partnership
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ Corporation-State: Delaware
☐ Other	☐ Other
Execution Date: February 13, 2003	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No
Execution Date: 1-Colony 10, 2000	(Designation must be a separate document from assignment)
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s).	
A. Trademark Application No(s):	B. Trademark Registration No(s):
75/211,553 WORLDQUEST NETWORKS	2,294,604 WORLDQUEST
Additional number	(s) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved2
N. Obert E. Kran	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Name: Chad E. King TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP	
Two Embarcadero Center, 8 th Floor San Francisco, California 94111-3834	☐ Enclosed
(303) 571-4000	
	S 1/4
	8. Deposit account number: 20-1430
04/26/2003 LMUELLER 00000027 201430 75211553	***************************************
01 FC:8521 40.00 CH	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Ad FR. AS20 25.00 CH	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document.	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
	Y 14 2002
Chad E. King Name of Person Signing	Signature February 18, 2003 Date
Total number of pages including of	over sheet, attachments and document: 2

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made and entered into this 13 day of February, 2003, by and among Qwest Communications International, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business at 1801 California Street, Suite 3800, Denver, Colorado 80202-2658 ("Owest" or "Assignee") and WorldQuest Networks, Inc., a Texas corporation, with its principal place of business at 14911 Quorum Drive, Suite 140, Dallas, Texas 75254 ("WorldQuest" or"Assignor").

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee all rights, title and interest in the marks WORLDQUEST and WORLDQUEST NETWORKS (collectively the "Word Mark"), and WORLDQUEST NETWORKS (and design)" ("the Logo Mark"), its Application to Register "WORLDQUEST NETWORKS" with the United States patent and Trademark Office (USPTO), Serial No. 75/211,553 (the "Application") and its Registration No. 2,294,604 (the "Registration") from the USPTO for the mark "WORLDQUEST", including the goodwill pertaining thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for the good and valuable consideration of, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee all rights in the Word Mark and Logo Mark, the goodwill pertaining thereto, the Application, the Registration, and the right to sue third-parties for past violations of any rights pertaining to the mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the undersigned represents and warrants he or she is duly authorized to sign this Assignment on behalf of the party that he or she represents.

ASSIGNOR:

WORLDQUEST NETWORK, INC.,

RECORDED: 02/24/2003

a Texas Corporation

١

ASSIGNEE:

OWEST COMMUNICATIONS

INTERNATIONAL, INC.,

a Delaware Corporation

Title:

TRADEMARK REEL: 002678 FRAME: 0623